**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 2

## Amendments to statutory instruments

## PART 1

## The Public Contracts Regulations 2015

**3.**—(1) Regulation 2 (definitions) is amended as follows.

- (2) In paragraph (1)—
  - (a) in the definition of "innovation" for "Europe 2012" substitute "Europe 2020";
  - (b) in the definition of "invitation to confirm interest" after "regulation 31(18)" insert "and (19)";
  - (c) at the end of the definition of "public contracts" add "but does not include concession contracts within the meaning of the Concession Contracts Regulations 2016";
  - (d) after the definition of "selection criteria" insert-

""sixth form college corporation" has the meaning given by section 90(1) of the Further and Higher Education Act 1992(1);".

- (3) Paragraph (4) is amended as follows—
  - (a) for "In Parts 2 and 3" substitute "In Parts 2, 3 and 4 (except regulation 52(4))";
  - (b) for "which is expressed otherwise than in hours", substitute ", however expressed,".

<sup>(1) 1992</sup> c.13; section 90(1) was amended by the Apprenticeships, Skills, Children and Learning Act 2009 (c.22), Schedule 8, paragraphs 1 and 12(1) and (3).